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District Summary
Student Satisfaction Survey Response Rates
District
2014 2015 2016
District District District
Response |Response JResponse
Rate Rate Rate
Grade 3-5 Students 91% 91% 93%
Grade 3-5 Students Summary by Category
The grade 3-5 survey was scored on a 2-point scale with responses being Disagree / Agree.
2014 [ | 2015 [ | 2016
N Average N Average N Average District
Respones Dist % Respones Dist % Respones Dist % Pos 15to 16
Pos Resp Pos Resp Resp Change
Overall 18471 85% 18945 86% 19419 84% -2%
General 18339 82% 18879 83% 19350 82% -1%
Academics 18457 89% 18938 89% 19399 88% -1%
Safety 18426 87% 18912 88% 19359 86% -2%
Culture General 18385 79% 18897 80% 19331 79% -1%



Grade 3-5 Students by Item

| 2014 [ | 2015 [ | 2016 |
N Average N Average N Average District
Respones Dist % Respones Dist % Respones Dist % 15t0 16
Pos Resp Pos Resp Pos Resp Change
| like going to school most days. 18339 82% 18879 83% 19350 82% -1%
My teacher is helping me learn more in reading. 18365 91% 18881 90% 19341 89% -1%
My teacher is helping me learn more in math. 18318 95% 18825 95% 19354 94% -1%
My teacher is helping me learn more in writing. 18366 92% 18878 92% 19332 89% -3%
My teacher cares about me. 18245 94% 18805 94% 19289 93% -1%
When | do my schoolwork my teacher tells me what | did well 18364 85% 18836 85% 19323 81% -4%
and what | need to do to improve.
A lot of times when | get home, an adult asks me about school 18296 79% 18848 78% 19325 78% 0%
and what | am learning.
Safety
| feel safe and not scared when | am in school. 18324 84% 18778 86% 19270 86% 0%
There is an adult at my school | can go to when | am worried 18263 84% 18803 84% 19256 80% -4%
or scared or have a problem.
Bullies and students who break the rules get into trouble. 18323 88% 18754 88% 19273 84% -4%
I know what the rules are at my school. 18339 97% 18850 98% 19288 97% -1%
My school is neat and if something is broken it gets fixed. 18259 83% 18702 84% 19129 82% -2%

Culture General

| feel comfortable at school and do not worry about teasing, 18189 64% 18713 63% 19233 62% -1%
name-calling or kids being mean to me.

Students at my school treat each other nicely. 18064 57% 18496 59% 19166 57% -2%
| am taught to respect people who are different from me. 18267 96% 18818 96% 19248 95% -1%
Adults at school treat me fairly and with respect. 18272 87% 18682 87% 19205 87% 0%
Sometimes the principal visits my classroom to see what we 18242 93% 18836 94% 19244 93% -1%

are learning.
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District Summary
Student Satisfaction Survey Response Rates
District
2014 2015 2016
District District District
Response |Response JResponse
Rate Rate Rate
Grade 6-8 Students 88% 86% 86%
Grade 6-8 Students Summary by Category
The grade 6-8 survey was scored on a 4-point scale with responses being Strongly Disagree / Disagree / Agree / Strongly Agree
2014 [ | 2015 [ | 2016
N Average N Average N Average District
Respones Dist % Respones Dist % Respones Dist % Pos 15to 16
Pos Resp Pos Resp Resp Change
Overall 14684 85% 16008 84% 15866 84% 0%
General 14638 83% 15960 82% 15853 83% 1%
Academics 14647 88% 15956 88% 15858 88% 0%
Discipline 14638 82% 15939 80% 15830 80% 0%
Culture General 14644 82% 15941 82% 15833 81% -1%
Culture Classroom 14596 86% 15848 86% 15825 87% 1%
Family 14552 85% 15791 84% 15818 85% 1%
Safety 14367 82% 15682 81% 15836 81% 0%
Future 14482 91% 15724 89% 15808 90% 1%



Grade 6-8 Students by Item

| 2014 [ | 2015 [ | 2016 |
N Average N Average N Average District
Respones Dist % Respones Dist % Respones Dist % 15t0 16
Pos Resp Pos Resp Pos Resp Change
| enjoy going to school. 14619 74% 15948 72% 15850 74% 2%
| am getting a good education at my school. 14559 92% 15889 91% 15804 91% 0%
| understand what | need to do to learn and make progress in 14105 94% 15521 92% 15790 93% 1%
most of my classes.
My English class was valuable and increased my knowledge 12458 88% 13907 88% 15791 88% 0%
in that subject.
My Math class was valuable and increased my knowledge in 12828 89% 14098 87% 15797 86% -1%
that subject.
My Science class was valuable and increased my knowledge 12159 85% 13502 86% 15797 87% 1%
in that subject.
My Social Studies class was valuable and increased my 12049 87% 13376 87% 15799 87% 0%
knowledge in that subject.
My Elective class was valuable and increased my knowledge 11862 87% 13206 86% 15732 85% -1%
in that subject.
| had all the books and materials | needed for my core and 14507 90% 15862 90% 15779 88% -2%
elective classes.
My school resources (computer labs, library, etc.) are useful to 14606 85% 15862 86% 15807 88% 2%
me.
Time in class is usually spent on learning. 14489 90% 15812 89% 15793 89% 0%
My homework is valuable and relates to what | learn in class. 14594 84% 15856 84% 15790 83% -1%
The more | attend my classes, the more | learn. 14495 89% 15864 89% 15788 89% 0%
There are consequences for bullies or people who harass 14560 77% 15860 76% 15758 75% -1%
others.
There are consequences for students who break the rules. 14515 85% 15868 83% 15776 83% 0%
I know the rules at my school. 14617 94% 15896 94% 15803 94% 0%
Discipline for those who break the rules is consistent and fair. 14433 70% 15829 69% 15748 68% -1%

Culture General
The atmosphere at my school supports student learning. 14563 84% 15838 83% 15737 84% 1%



Most of the students at this school treat me with respect. 14525 77% 15908 77% 15752 75% -2%

Most of the adults who work at the school treat me with 14585 85% 15859 84% 15747 84% 0%
respect.

My school teaches me to respect people of all backgrounds 14578 88% 15832 88% 15802 88% 0%
(religion, race, language, sexual orientation).

The principal or assistant principal(s) occasionally visit my 14531 82% 15789 81% 15778 80% -1%
classes.

If I have a problem or concern there is at least one adult in the 14569 7% 15780 7% 15782 78% 1%

school | feel comfortable talking to.

Culture Classroom

Teachers give me useful feedback on the work | do. 14532 84% 15786 84% 15801 86% 2%
Most of my teachers care about how | am doing in their class. 14555 88% 15807 88% 15765 88% 0%
Most of my teachers encourage me to do my best. 14498 90% 15779 90% 15778 90% 0%
An adult at my school is available when | need help with my 14546 83% 15755 83% 15769 83% 0%
schoolwork.

Someone at home (parent/guardian) asks me about what | am 14494 82% 15759 82% 15787 83% 1%
learning at school.

My school encourages my family to be involved. 14508 75% 15681 74% 15765 75% 1%
My family believes that my education will make me more 14444 97% 15695 96% 15784 96% 0%

successful in the future.

My school is clean and well maintained. 14204 72% 15365 70% 15772 71% 1%
| feel safe in Classrooms 13580 92% 14859 92% 15785 85% -7%
| feel safe in Bathrooms 12380 79% 13870 7% 15793 76% -1%
| feel safe in Hallways 12475 84% 13938 82% 15799 82% 0%
| feel safe in the Cafeteria 12380 88% 13831 86% 15797 85% -1%
| feel safe outside the school. 12757 83% 14268 83% 15757 87% 4%
If | felt my safety or the safety of others was threatened, there 13990 85% 15638 85% 15765 85% 0%
is at least one adult in the school | could go to.

| feel safe in school when adults are not around. 14347 75% 15593 73% 15783 76% 3%
Trying my hardest in school now will make me more 14467 95% 15676 95% 15787 95% 0%

successful in the future.



My school is doing a good job preparing me for high school. 14366 86% 15660 84% 15783 85% 1%
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Student Satisfaction Survey Response Rates
District
2014 2015 2016
District District District
Response |Response JResponse
Rate Rate Rate
Grade 9-12 Students 76% 74% 72%
Grade 9-12 Students Summary by Category
The grade 9-12 survey was scored on a 4-point scale with responses being Strongly Disagree / Disagree / Agree / Strongly Agree
2014 [ | 2015 [ | 2016
N Average N Average N Average District
Respones Dist % Respones Dist % Respones Dist % Pos 15to 16
Pos Resp Pos Resp Resp Change
Overall 13904 86% 15399 86% 15318 88% 2%
General 13865 83% 15372 83% 15310 86% 3%
Academics 13879 87% 15383 87% 15308 89% 2%
Discipline 13871 80% 15364 81% 15297 82% 1%
Culture General 13873 83% 15360 84% 15291 87% 3%
Culture Classroom 13836 87% 15299 88% 15287 91% 3%
Family 13795 82% 15262 83% 15279 85% 2%
Safety 13705 88% 15207 88% 15293 89% 1%
Future 13793 91% 15257 91% 15273 92% 1%



Grade 9-12 Students by Item

General

2014 [ 2015 [ | 2016
N Average N Average N Average District
Respones Dist % Respones Dist % Respones Dist % 15t0 16
Pos Resp Pos Resp Pos Resp Change

| enjoy going to school.

| am getting a good education at my school.

13848

13811

76%

91%

15364

15316

75%

91%

15306

15269

78%

93%

3%

2%

| understand what | need to do to learn and make progress in 13412 94% 14975 93% 15264 94% 1%
most of my classes.

My English class was valuable and increased my knowledge 12755 88% 14174 89% 15277 88% -1%
in that subject.

My Math class was valuable and increased my knowledge in 12611 85% 14002 85% 15274 87% 2%
that subject.

My Science class was valuable and increased my knowledge 12277 86% 13592 85% 15240 87% 2%
in that subject.

My Social Studies class was valuable and increased my 12161 87% 13510 88% 15215 89% 1%
knowledge in that subject.

My Elective class was valuable and increased my knowledge 12194 87% 13504 88% 15220 88% 0%
in that subject.

| had all the books and materials | needed for my core and 13798 89% 15324 90% 15248 91% 1%
elective classes.

My school resources (computer labs, library, etc.) are useful to 13857 84% 15340 85% 15267 88% 3%
me.

Time in class is usually spent on learning. 13769 90% 15316 90% 15270 93% 3%
My homework is valuable and relates to what | learn in class. 13842 80% 15309 81% 15271 84% 3%
The more | attend my classes, the more | learn. 13731 88% 15306 88% 15268 90% 2%
There are consequences for bullies or people who harass 13818 75% 15283 77% 15246 78% 1%
others.

There are consequences for students who break the rules. 13722 83% 15306 84% 15269 84% 0%
I know the rules at my school. 13849 91% 15338 92% 15274 93% 1%
Discipline for those who break the rules is consistent and fair. 13701 70% 15293 71% 15255 74% 3%

Culture General
The atmosphere at my school supports student learning. 13835 84% 15294 85% 15244 89% 4%



Most of the students at this school treat me with respect. 13763 87% 15345 87% 15237 88% 1%

Most of the adults who work at the school treat me with 13834 89% 15310 90% 15245 91% 1%
respect.

My school teaches me to respect people of all backgrounds 13785 89% 15280 90% 15267 92% 2%
(religion, race, language, sexual orientation).

The principal or assistant principal(s) occasionally visit my 13767 72% 15258 74% 15255 7% 3%
classes.

If I have a problem or concern there is at least one adult in the 13813 82% 15248 83% 15254 85% 2%

school | feel comfortable talking to.

Culture Classroom

Teachers give me useful feedback on the work | do. 13773 85% 15257 86% 15273 89% 3%
Most of my teachers care about how | am doing in their class. 13809 87% 15263 88% 15249 89% 1%
Most of my teachers encourage me to do my best. 13775 90% 15256 91% 15247 93% 2%
An adult at my school is available when | need help with my 13808 87% 15227 89% 15236 91% 2%
schoolwork.

Someone at home (parent/guardian) asks me about what | am 13754 79% 15243 79% 15251 81% 2%
learning at school.

My school encourages my family to be involved. 13762 72% 15211 72% 15254 76% 4%
My family believes that my education will make me more 13719 96% 15212 96% 15249 97% 1%

successful in the future.

My school is clean and well maintained. 13573 73% 15098 72% 15264 76% 4%
| feel safe in Classrooms 13341 95% 14865 95% 15272 94% -1%
| feel safe in Bathrooms 12847 88% 14275 88% 15264 88% 0%
| feel safe in Hallways 12873 91% 14309 91% 15265 92% 1%
| feel safe in the Cafeteria 12784 91% 14227 91% 15244 91% 0%
| feel safe outside the school. 12969 90% 14417 90% 15232 92% 2%
If | felt my safety or the safety of others was threatened, there 13417 88% 14977 89% 15221 90% 1%
is at least one adult in the school | could go to.

| feel safe in school when adults are not around. 13680 87% 15192 87% 15251 89% 2%
My school is preparing me for the college or career of my 13763 85% 15209 85% 15239 87% 2%

choice.



My school encourages me to go to college. 13717 94% 15199 94% 15243 95% 1%

My school provides me with information if | have questions 13773 89% 15197 88% 15250 89% 1%
about the college or career of my choice.
Graduating from high school will make me more successful in 13663 96% 15202 96% 15222 97% 1%

the future.



